 Switch Mode Power Supply S8VM B-31
P
o
w
er
su
p
p

Note: Refer to Precautions for Safe Use on page B-49.
Note: 300- to 1,500-W models will be released in 2006.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
Note: Not all combinations are possible. Please refer to the list of models in Ordering Information on page B-32.
Note: The housing and terminal for the undervoltage alarm output are provided with the S8VM-05024A@, S8VM-10024A@ and S8VM-15024A@.
1 2 3 4
S8VM- @@@@@@@
1. Power Ratings
015: 15 W
030: 30 W
050: 50 W
100: 100 W
150: 150 W
2. Output voltage
05: 5 V
12: 12 V
15: 15 V
24: 24 V
3. Configuration/function
None: Open-frame type Standard type
C: Covered type Standard type
A: Covered type Undervoltage alarm type (See note.)
4. Configuration
None Front-mounting type
D DIN Rail mounting bracket type
B-32 Switch Mode Power Supply S8VM
Ordering Information
Note: The output capacity of the S8VM-15005@@ is 135 W.
Configuration Power ratings Input voltage Output voltage Output current Front-mounting DIN Rail mounting bracket
Standard type Undervoltage
alarm type
Standard type Undervoltage
alarm type
Open-frame type 15 W 100 to 240 VAC 5 V 3 A S8VM-01505 --- S8VM-01505D ---
12 V 1.3 A S8VM-01512 --- S8VM-01512D ---
15 V 1 A S8VM-01515 --- S8VM-01515D ---
24 V 0.65 A S8VM-01524 --- S8VM-01524D ---
30 W 5 V 6 A S8VM-03005 --- S8VM-03005D ---
12 V 2.5 A S8VM-03012 --- S8VM-03012D ---
15 V 2 A S8VM-03015 --- S8VM-03015D ---
24 V 1.3 A S8VM-03024 --- S8VM-03024D ---
50 W 5 V 10 A S8VM-05005 --- S8VM-05005D ---
12 V 4.3 A S8VM-05012 --- S8VM-05012D ---
15 V 3.5 A S8VM-05015 --- S8VM-05015D ---
24 V 2.2 A S8VM-05024 --- S8VM-05024D ---
100 W 5 V 20 A S8VM-10005 --- S8VM-10005D ---
12 V 8.5 A S8VM-10012 --- S8VM-10012D ---
15 V 7 A S8VM-10015 --- S8VM-10015D ---
24 V 4.5 A S8VM-10024 --- S8VM-10024D ---
150 W 5 V 27 A S8VM-15005
(See note.)
--- S8VM-15005D
(See note.)
---
12 V 12.5 A S8VM-15012 --- S8VM-15012D ---
15 V 10 A S8VM-15015 --- S8VM-15015D ---
24 V 6.5 A S8VM-15024 --- S8VM-15024D ---
Covered type 15 W 100 to 240 VAC 5 V 3 A S8VM-01505C --- S8VM-01505CD ---
12 V 1.3 A S8VM-01512C --- S8VM-01512CD ---
15 V 1 A S8VM-01515C --- S8VM-01515CD ---
24 V 0.65 A S8VM-01524C S8VM-01524A S8VM-01524CD S8VM-01524AD
30 W 5 V 6 A S8VM-03005C --- S8VM-03005CD ---
12 V 2.5 A S8VM-03012C --- S8VM-03012CD ---
15 V 2 A S8VM-03015C --- S8VM-03015CD ---
24 V 1.3 A S8VM-03024C S8VM-03024A S8VM-03024CD S8VM-03024AD
50 W 5 V 10 A S8VM-05005C --- S8VM-05005CD ---
12 V 4.3 A S8VM-05012C --- S8VM-05012CD ---
15 V 3.5 A S8VM-05015C --- S8VM-05015CD ---
24 V 2.2 A S8VM-05024C S8VM-05024A S8VM-05024CD S8VM-05024AD
100 W 5 V 20 A S8VM-10005C --- S8VM-10005CD ---
12 V 8.5 A S8VM-10012C --- S8VM-10012CD ---
15 V 7 A S8VM-10015C --- S8VM-10015CD ---
24 V 4.5 A S8VM-10024C S8VM-10024A S8VM-10024CD S8VM-10024AD
150 W 5 V 27 A S8VM-15005C
(See note.)
--- S8VM-15005CD
(See note.)
---
12 V 12.5 A S8VM-15012C --- S8VM-15012CD ---
15 V 10 A S8VM-15015C --- S8VM-15015CD ---
24 V 6.5 A S8VM-15024C S8VM-15024A S8VM-15024CD S8VM-15024AD
Switch Mode Power Supply S8VM B-33
P
o
w